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SCOPE AND CONTENT: The Tavern Account Book shows sales from an unknown tavern.
Based on the names of those listed in the account book it can be assumed that the tavern was
located in or close to Winchester, Virginia.

An index of names contained within the account book is attached to this finding aid. The first 47
pages of the account book are missing. Records begin on page 48 and some pages are missing
from the remaining book.

BIOGRAPHICAL/HISTORICAL: The account book contains the names of many local
families, as well as individuals known to have served in the French and Indian War and the
Revolutionary War. It records sales of alcohol and food and receipts for lodging.



IMMEDIATE SOURCE OF ACQUISITION: Received from the Handley Library collections.
The Handley Library purchased the account book in 1927 with donations from several local civic
and heritage groups.

CONTAINER LIST:

BOX 1

Tavern Account Book. Use restrictions: The account book is fragile. Researchers should use the
scanned duplicates within this collection.

Tavern Account Book (duplicate for researchers’ use)
Loose papers/fragments found in the Tavern Account Book
Index to names in the Tavern Account Book

Report of the Librarian, Handley Library, 1927, extract with acquisition information



Adair, Robert

Adam, Robert

Allan, Captain John
Allan, John (Taylor)
Allison, Mr. (of Shennandoe)
Anderson, James
Andren, George
Arnold, Jonathan
Ashbrook, Levi

Ashby, Captain Nimrod
Babb, Mercer

Babb, Thomas

Baker, Joshua
Ballandine, William
Banfield

Bayley, Captain William
Beal, Captain Benjamin
Beeler, Joseph

Bell, John

Bennett, Edward
Bennett, William
Berry, Thomas
Bingermann, Capt.
Black, Hugh

Bond, Peter

Boys, James

Braik, William

Brinker, Henry

Bronn, John (Overseer)
Broughton, Sergeant William
Bryan, Bartholomew
Buffington, Richard
Burton, John

Calmes, William
Campbell, Dugall
Campbell, Richard
Candy, James

Carefoot, William
Carey, John

Carlyle, Colonel
Carlyle, Mr.

Carlyle, William

Carne, Nicholas

63, 105
102
119

72

61

81

80

135

82

65

131
155
176
138

97

73

122
120
139
107
71, 170
63, 64, 65, 70, 87, 117
105
134
78, 154
126
130

70

73

52

92

163, 177
121

87

110

80

62, 66
64, 175
100

53

134
139
129



Carver, Nicholas
Casey, Peter
Charlton, Arthur
Chen, James
Chinnoth, Thomas
Chrisman, Abraham
Clancy, James
Clevinger, Valentine
Cochran, William
Coe, Bernard

Cole, John

Colliner, John
Collins, Captain Luke
Collins, John (of Hampshire)
Colson, John

Colvin, Andrew
Connell, Neal
Conner, Timothy
Connor, Cornelius
Corn, George
Cotham, Thomas
Cox, Gabriel
Crawford, Captain William
Crawford, Valentine
Cresap, Mr. Michael
Crockett, David
Cron, Mr.

Crowley, William
Cunningham, Robert
Curry, Nathanael
Dade, Francis

Dalton, Captain
Daugherty, Constantine
Daugherty, Cornelius
Daugherty, John

Day, Francis

Deering, Everard
Dent, Thomas
Denton, Captain Abraham
Digges, George
Dixon, James
Dooley, M. Patrick
Dorsey, Caleb

Doyle, M.

Earle, Baylis
Edmondson, Thomas

93
67,73
63

52

66

94

174

67

89

89
93,114
167
104, 130, 149
56

176

161

155

157

77, 85
08

140

118

79

73

62

129, 132
116

131
66, 94
70

67

111

127
121, 140
52, 69, 138, 162
110
57,91, 145
72

119

69
57,97
55

99

55

174

126



Edwards, David
Emmitt, John
Evans, Mr.

Field, Major John
Fife, John
Fitzgerald, James
Foster, Achilles
Foster, William
Fowler, William
Freeman, Mr.
Fridley, Andrew
Frigg, John

Funk, Captain John
Gale, John

Gallant, James
Garland, John
Graigen, Robert
Greenfield, Captain John
Gregg, Robert
Grereer, Andres
Griffith, Edward
Grogan, Thomas
Grubb, Benjamin
Hamilton, James
Hamilton, John
Handley, Murty
Harding, John
Harper, Robert
Harrison, Burr
Harrison, Laurence
Harrison, Mr.

Hart, George
Hartley, Mr.
Hayhurst, Cuthbert
Haymaker, Adam
Hayton, John
Hedge, Solomon
Hellman, John
Helm, Captain William
Helverstant, Peter
Hewston, Mr.
Hiskle, Christopher
Hite, Colonel Abraham
Hite, Isaac

Hite, Jacob

Hite, Thomas

76, 83
92

52

164
90, 92
68

125

93

53

160

89

67

60

140, 173
84

127, 167
58

95, 146
57

93

87, 138
173

70

83

132, 139, 167
173

103

103

103

82, 88
58

172

73

76, 120
115
61, 69
97

161

101

118

178

175

163

73

111, 114
74



Hodges, John

Hogan, Elizabeth
Hogan, John

Hoge, William

Hogg, Mr. (Attorney)
Hogg, Mrs. (midwife)
Hogg, Peter

Holliday, James
Hollingsworth, George
Hooper, John

Hugh, Haines

Hughes, Captain William
Hughes, James
Hunter, John

Hunter, Mr.

Innis, Enoch

Jackman, Richard
Jenkins, William (Post)
Jennifer, Daniel
Jewell, James

Jolliffe, William, Sr.
Jones, Gabriel

Keith, James

Keith, Thomas

Keys, Mr. Gersham
Kidd, Mr.

King, James

Kirk, Patrick
Kuykendall, Abraham
Kuykendall, Henry
Lagarde, John

Lamb, Frederick
Langdon, Captain Joseph
Laubinger, Michael
Lemen, Thomas
Lewis, Henry

Lilburn, Francis
Linch, Charles
Lindsey, Captain John
Lindsey, Charles

Lindsey, James (coppersmith)

Longacre, Andrew
Loughlin, John
Love, William
Lowry, William
Lupton, Joseph

121
90

110

53

98

57

176

111

128

66, 110, 138
118

97, 109, 148
108

169

155

111

65

72

101

135

65

61, 88

82, 101, 103, 112, 147
116

57

102

71

139

101

97

80, 85, 96, 97, 98, 100, 116, 117, 139, 147
100

119

72, 150, 154
107

129

69

157

91

71

63

72

134

156

132

68



Lyne, John

Marchant, Mr.
Martin, Telse

Mauzy, Mr.
McAvaine, Mr.
McCabe, Terence
McCormick, Dr. John
McCoy, Finley
McCulloch, Captain John
McDonald, Alexander
McDonald, Captain Angus
McDonald, Dr.
McDonald, Patrick
McDowell, Captain Joseph
McFadgen, Farrell
McGabe, Terence
McGrah, Bryam
McGuire, Edward
McGuire, Thomas
McKenny, Patrick
McMachan, John
McMachan, William
McNulty, John
McWinny, Doctor
Mercer, Aaron
Mercer, Colonel George
Mercer, Edward
Metcalf, Mr.

Miller, David

Miller, Hugh

Moffett, John
Moffett, Walter
Monny, Bryant
Morrifs, Mr.

Murphy, Hugh
Murphy, James
Murrey, Hugh
Neavill, John

Neavill, Joseph
Neeley, George
Neely, John

Nichles, John

Nixon, George
Nyburg, Christian
O’Neil, Michael
O’Neil, William

98
161

57

96

157

129

89

60

56, 99, 125, 158
150, 164, 170
54, 61, 99, 147
172

58

77

81

138

160

123, 134

133

122

167

66

88

60

76, 136, 171, 177
70

49

135

133

161

74, 101

77

49

120

123, 159
92,178

135

77

75

49

118, 121

109

155

115

174

108



O’Neil, James

Ord, John

Organ, John

Pack, Simon

Parker, M.

Parker, Mr. Benjamin
Pearis, Captain Richard
Pearis, Captain Robert
Pender, Frederick
Pendergrafs, Philip
Perkins, Charles
Perrell, Joseph

Perry, Mr.

Philips, Henry
Phillips, Robert
Piles, Zechariah

Poe, Samuel

Powell, Thomas
Price, Philip

Pugh, Azariah

Quick, John

Rankin, David
Razener, Garret
Reece, David

Reece, Thomas
Reed, Mr. (of Stanton)
Reily, Philip
Reynolds, John

Rice, George

Rice, Patrick

Ride, John

Rigg, Richard

Riley, Philip

Roberts, Captain
Robertson, John
Robinson, John
Rogers, Edward
Rogers, Jacob

Ross, John

Ross, Joseph

Rufsell, Captain
Rutherford, Benjamin

Rutherford, Captain Thomas

Sanderson, Francis
Schrack, Nicholas
Scott, Mr. (of Dumfries)

94
171
126
132
55
62
171
69, 103, 107
117
115
114
50
50
84
64
168
87
178
127
50
110
82
60
60, 177
131
90
77
51
108
51
80
167
119
160
159
118
175
50
55
92
169
71
135
96
115
98



Scott, Robert

Scott, William

Shaff, Gaspar

Shannon, Hugh
Shelhouse, Lodonrick
Shepherd, David
Silburn, Francis
Simmonds, Jonathan
Simpson, Samuel
Skelding, John
Slaughter, Captain James .
Smith, Captain Charles
Smith, James

Smith, John

Smith, Lieutenant Gerard
Speak, Captain Thomas
Spear, Captain
Spencer, Thomas
Sphore, John

Stalker, Peter

Stephen, Captain Alexander
Stephen, Colonel Adam
Stephens, Major Lewis
Stephens, William
Stephenson, Hugh
Stephenson, John
Stephenson, Richard
Stewart, Robert
Stewart, William
Stiger, Andrew

Stroud, Mr.

Stuart, Charles

Sturges, Mr.

Sullivan, Cornelius
Swift, Mr.

Tate, Magnus

Taylor, William
Thomas, Edward
Thomas, Owen
Thompson, Cornelius
Toole, Matthew
Treson, James
Troutwine, Dr.

Vance, Favie

Vause, William

Wager, Archibald

119
141, 177
93

53

117

102

175

79, 157
111

108, 150
127

87, 89, 105, 163
133

90

94, 161
102, 145
84

79, 168, 169, 172
55

102

136

78, 106, 118, 122, 124, 144, 155
83

156

105

105

107

75

71

150

171

65

169

133

173

71

90

83

51

54

51

155, 170
75

74

80

83, 154



Watson, John

Watson, Joseph
Weeden, Captain George
Welder, Samuel Stanesby
Welton, John

Welton, Mr.

Whitzel, Stofle
Wilkinson, Mr.
Williams, Jerome
Williams, Joseph
Wilson, Philip

Wilson, Robert
Woodrow, Alexander
Wood, John

Wood, Madam

Wood, Robert

Wood, Thomas

Wright, Isaac

Wynn, Lieutenant
Yansey, Mr.

74
100, 115
126
82

173
160
68
100
117
103
121
105

156

62
62
125
158
93
88
92
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