## Stewart Bell Jr. Archives Handley Regional Library & Winchester-Frederick County Historical Society

P.O. Box 58, Winchester, Virginia 22604

Tel.: (540) 662-9041, ext. 17 • Email: archives@handleyregional.org Website: www.handleyregional.org/archives

## Tavern Account Book Collection Number: 474 THL

**CONDITIONS GOVERNING ACCESS:** Collection is open to all researchers.

**CONDITIONS GOVERNING REPRODUCTION AND USE**: Restrictions may apply concerning the use, photoduplication, or publication of items in this collection. Consult a member of the archives staff for information concerning these restrictions. The user assumes all responsibility for identifying and satisfying any claimants of copyright. Some materials may require special handling.

**PHYSICAL ACCESS:** Researchers will be served a duplicate of the account book for research and copying.

**PROCESSING INFORMATION**: Processed by Lorna M. Loring. Last updated May 9, 2025.

ACCESSION NUMBER(S): 1988.004 THL

**EXTENT:** 1 volume

DATE: 1763-65.

**EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF COPIES**: FamilySearch (then operating as the Genealogical Society of Utah) digitized this collection in 2007. The collection is available online through FamilySearch.org. Use the catalog to search for Image Group Number (DGS) 4161191 to find Tayern Account Book, 39 THL.

**SCOPE AND CONTENT:** The Tavern Account Book shows sales from an unknown tavern. Based on the names of those listed in the account book it can be assumed that the tavern was located in or close to Winchester, Virginia.

An index of names contained within the account book is attached to this finding aid. The first 47 pages of the account book are missing. Records begin on page 48 and some pages are missing from the remaining book.

**BIOGRAPHICAL/HISTORICAL**: The account book contains the names of many local families, as well as individuals known to have served in the French and Indian War and the Revolutionary War. It records sales of alcohol and food and receipts for lodging.

**IMMEDIATE SOURCE OF ACQUISITION**: Received from the Handley Library collections. The Handley Library purchased the account book in 1927 with donations from several local civic and heritage groups.

## **CONTAINER LIST:**

## BOX 1

Tavern Account Book. *Use restrictions: The account book is fragile. Researchers should use the scanned duplicates within this collection.* 

Tavern Account Book (duplicate for researchers' use)

Loose papers/fragments found in the Tavern Account Book

Index to names in the Tavern Account Book

Report of the Librarian, Handley Library, 1927, extract with acquisition information

Adair, Robert	63, 105
Adam, Robert	102
Allan, Captain John	119
Allan, John (Taylor)	72
Allison, Mr. (of Shennandoe)	61
Anderson, James	81
Andren, George	80
Arnold, Jonathan	135
Ashbrook, Levi	82
Ashby, Captain Nimrod	65
Babb, Mercer	131
Babb, Thomas	155
Baker, Joshua	176
Ballandine, William	138
Banfield	97
Bayley, Captain William	73
Beal, Captain Benjamin	122
Beeler, Joseph	120
Bell, John	139
Bennett, Edward	107
Bennett, William	71, 170
Berry, Thomas	63, 64, 65, 70, 87, 117
Bingermann, Capt.	105
Black, Hugh	134
Bond, Peter	78, 154
Boys, James	126
Braik, William	130
Brinker, Henry	70
Bronn, John (Overseer)	73
Broughton, Sergeant William	52
Bryan, Bartholomew	92
Buffington, Richard	163, 177
Burton, John	121
Calmes, William	87
Campbell, Dugall	110
Campbell, Richard	80
Candy, James	62, 66
Carefoot, William	64, 175
Carey, John	100
Carlyle, Colonel	53
Carlyle, Mr.	134
Carlyle, William	139
Carne, Nicholas	129

Carver, Nicholas	93
Casey, Peter	67, 73
Charlton, Arthur	63
Chen, James	52
Chinnoth, Thomas	66
Chrisman, Abraham	94
Clancy, James	174
Clevinger, Valentine	67
Cochran, William	89
Coe, Bernard	89
Cole, John	93, 114
Colliner, John	167
Collins, Captain Luke	104, 130, 149
Collins, John (of Hampshire)	56
Colson, John	176
Colvin, Andrew	161
Connell, Neal	155
Conner, Timothy	157
Connor, Cornelius	77, 85
Corn, George	98
Cotham, Thomas	140
Cox, Gabriel	118
Crawford, Captain William	79
Crawford, Valentine	73
Cresap, Mr. Michael	62
Crockett, David	129, 132
Cron, Mr.	116
Crowley, William	131
Cunningham, Robert	66, 94
Curry, Nathanael	70
Dade, Francis	67
Dalton, Captain	111
Daugherty, Constantine	127
Daugherty, Cornelius	121, 140
Daugherty, John	52, 69, 138, 162
Day, Francis	110
Deering, Everard	57, 91, 145
Dent, Thomas	72
Denton, Captain Abraham	119
Digges, George	69
Dixon, James	57, 97
Dooley, M. Patrick	55
Dorsey, Caleb	99
Doyle, M.	55
Earle, Baylis	174
Edmondson, Thomas	126
,	

Edwards, David	76, 83
Emmitt, John	92
Evans, Mr.	52
Field, Major John	164
Fife, John	90, 92
Fitzgerald, James	68
Foster, Achilles	125
Foster, William	93
Fowler, William	53
Freeman, Mr.	160
Fridley, Andrew	89
Frigg, John	67
Funk, Captain John	60
Gale, John	140, 173
Gallant, James	84
Garland, John	127, 167
Graigen, Robert	58
Greenfield, Captain John	95, 146
Gregg, Robert	57 57
Grereer, Andres	93
Griffith, Edward	87, 138
Grogan, Thomas	173
T. 1	70
Grubb, Benjamin	83
Hamilton, James Hamilton, John	
	132, 139, 167
Handley, Murty	173
Harding, John	103
Harper, Robert	103
Harrison, Burr	103
Harrison, Laurence	82, 88 58
Harrison, Mr.	
Hart, George	172
Hartley, Mr. Hayhurst, Cuthbert	73
Haymaker, Adam	76, 120 115
•	
Hayton, John	61, 69
Hedge, Solomon	97
Hellman, John	161
Helm, Captain William	101
Helverstant, Peter	118
Hewston, Mr.	178
Hiskle, Christopher	175
Hite, Colonel Abraham	163
Hite, Isaac	73
Hite, Jacob	
Hite, Thomas	111, 114 74

```
Hodges, John
                                    121
                                    90
Hogan, Elizabeth
Hogan, John
                                    110
Hoge, William
                                    53
                                    98
Hogg, Mr. (Attorney)
Hogg, Mrs. (midwife)
                                    57
Hogg, Peter
                                    176
Holliday, James
                                    111
Hollingsworth, George
                                    128
Hooper, John
                                    66, 110, 138
Hugh, Haines
                                    118
Hughes, Captain William
                                    97, 109, 148
Hughes, James
                                    108
                                    169
Hunter, John
Hunter, Mr.
                                    155
Innis, Enoch
                                    111
Jackman, Richard
                                    65
                                    72
Jenkins, William (Post)
Jennifer, Daniel
                                    101
Jewell, James
                                    135
Jolliffe, William, Sr.
                                    65
Jones, Gabriel
                                    61, 88
                                    82, 101, 103, 112, 147
Keith, James
Keith, Thomas
                                    116
Keys, Mr. Gersham
                                    57
Kidd, Mr.
                                    102
King, James
                                    71
Kirk, Patrick
                                    139
Kuykendall, Abraham
                                    101
Kuykendall, Henry
                                    97
Lagarde, John
                                    80, 85, 96, 97, 98, 100, 116, 117, 139, 147
Lamb, Frederick
                                    100
Langdon, Captain Joseph
                                    119
Laubinger, Michael
                                    72, 150, 154
Lemen, Thomas
                                    107
Lewis, Henry
                                    129
Lilburn, Francis
                                   69
Linch, Charles
                                   157
Lindsey, Captain John
                                   91
Lindsey, Charles
                                   71
Lindsey, James (coppersmith)
                                   63
Longacre, Andrew
                                   72
Loughlin, John
                                   134
Love, William
                                   156
Lowry, William
                                   132
Lupton, Joseph
                                   68
```

Lyne, John	98		
Marchant, Mr.	161		
Martin, Telse	57		
Mauzy, Mr.	96		
McAvaine, Mr.	157		
McCabe, Terence	129		
McCormick, Dr. John	89		
McCoy, Finley	60		
McCulloch, Captain John	56, 99, 125, 158		
McDonald, Alexander	150, 164, 170		
McDonald, Captain Angus	54, 61, 99, 147		
McDonald, Dr.	172		
McDonald, Patrick	58		
McDowell, Captain Joseph	77		
McFadgen, Farrell	81		
McGabe, Terence	138		
McGrah, Bryam	160		
McGuire, Edward	123, 134		
McGuire, Thomas	133		
McKenny, Patrick	122		
McMachan, John	167		
McMachan, William	66		
McNulty, John	88	•	
McWinny, Doctor	60		
Mercer, Aaron	76, 136, 171, 177		
Mercer, Colonel George	70		
Mercer, Edward	49		
Metcalf, Mr.	135		
Miller, David	133		
Miller, Hugh	161		
Moffett, John	74, 101		
Moffett, Walter	77		
Monny, Bryant	49		
Morrifs, Mr.	120		
Murphy, Hugh	123, 159		
Murphy, James	92, 178		
Murrey, Hugh	135		
Neavill, John	77		
Neavill, Joseph	75		
Neeley, George	49		
Neely, John	118, 121		
Nichles, John	109		
Nixon, George	155		
Nyburg, Christian	115		
O'Neil, Michael	174		
O'Neil, William	108		
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		•	

O'Neil, James	94
Ord, John	171
Organ, John	126
Pack, Simon	132
Parker, M.	55
Parker, Mr. Benjamin	62
Pearis, Captain Richard	171
Pearis, Captain Robert	69, 103, 107
Pender, Frederick	117
Pendergrafs, Philip	115
Perkins, Charles	114
Perrell, Joseph	50
Perry, Mr.	50
Philips, Henry	84
Phillips, Robert	64
Piles, Zechariah	168
Poe, Samuel	87
Powell, Thomas	178
Price, Philip	127
Pugh, Azariah	50
Quick, John	110
Rankin, David	82
Razener, Garret	60
Reece, David	60, 177
Reece, Thomas	131
Reed, Mr. (of Stanton)	90
Reily, Philip	77
Reynolds, John	51
Rice, George	108
Rice, Patrick	51
Ride, John	80
Rigg, Richard	167
Riley, Philip	119
Roberts, Captain	160
Robertson, John	159
Robinson, John	118
Rogers, Edward	175
Rogers, Jacob	50
Ross, John	55
Ross, Joseph	92
Rufsell, Captain	169
Rutherford, Benjamin	71
Rutherford, Captain Thomas	135
Sanderson, Francis	96
Schrack, Nicholas	115
Scott, Mr. (of Dumfries)	98
soon, m. (or buildies)	<i>,</i> 0

Scott, Robert	119
Scott, William	141, 177
Shaff, Gaspar	93
Shannon, Hugh	53
Shelhouse, Lodonrick	117
Shepherd, David	102
Silburn, Francis	175
Simmonds, Jonathan	79, 157
Simpson, Samuel	111
Skelding, John	108, 150
Slaughter, Captain James	127
Smith, Captain Charles	87, 89, 105, 163
Smith, James	133
Smith, John	90
Smith, Lieutenant Gerard	94, 161
Speak, Captain Thomas	102, 145
Spear, Captain	84
Spencer, Thomas	79, 168, 169, 172
Sphore, John	55
Stalker, Peter	102
Stephen, Captain Alexander	136
Stephen, Colonel Adam	78, 106, 118, 122, 124, 144, 155
Stephens, Major Lewis	83
Stephens, William	156
Stephenson, Hugh	105
Stephenson, John	105
Stephenson, Richard	107
Stewart, Robert	75
Stewart, William	71
Stiger, Andrew	150
Stroud, Mr.	171
Stuart, Charles	65
Sturges, Mr.	169
Sullivan, Cornelius	133
Swift, Mr.	173
Tate, Magnus	71
Taylor, William	90
Thomas, Edward	83
Thomas, Owen	51
Thompson, Cornelius	54
Toole, Matthew	51
Treson, James	155, 170
Troutwine, Dr.	75
Vance, Favie	74
Vause, William	80
Wager, Archibald	83, 154

Watson, Joseph Weeden, Captain George Welder, Samuel Stanesby Welton, John Welton, Mr. 160 Whitzel, Stofle Wilkinson, Mr. 100 Williams, Jerome 117 Williams, Joseph 103 Wilson, Philip 121 Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas Wright, Isaac Wynn, Lieutenant Yansey, Mr.	Watson, John	74
Welder, Samuel Stanesby Welton, John 173 Welton, Mr. 160 Whitzel, Stofle Wilkinson, Mr. 100 Williams, Jerome 117 Williams, Joseph 103 Wilson, Philip 121 Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam 62 Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Watson, Joseph	100, 115
Welton, John 173 Welton, Mr. 160 Whitzel, Stofle 68 Wilkinson, Mr. 100 Williams, Jerome 117 Williams, Joseph 103 Wilson, Philip 121 Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam 62 Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Weeden, Captain George	126
Welton, Mr. 160 Whitzel, Stofle 68 Wilkinson, Mr. 100 Williams, Jerome 117 Williams, Joseph 103 Wilson, Philip 121 Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam 62 Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Welder, Samuel Stanesby	82
Whitzel, Stofle 68 Wilkinson, Mr. 100 Williams, Jerome 117 Williams, Joseph 103 Wilson, Philip 121 Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam 62 Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Welton, John	173
Wilkinson, Mr. 100 Williams, Jerome 117 Williams, Joseph 103 Wilson, Philip 121 Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam 62 Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Welton, Mr.	160
Williams, Jerome 117 Williams, Joseph 103 Wilson, Philip 121 Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam 62 Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Whitzel, Stofle	68
Williams, Joseph 103 Wilson, Philip 121 Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam 62 Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Wilkinson, Mr.	100
Wilson, Philip  Wilson, Robert  Woodrow, Alexander  Wood, John  62  Wood, Madam  62  Wood, Robert  125  Wood, Thomas  Wright, Isaac  Wynn, Lieutenant  121  121  125  126  126  127  128  129  128  129  129  129  120  120  120  120  120	Williams, Jerome	117
Wilson, Robert 105 Woodrow, Alexander 156 Wood, John 62 Wood, Madam 62 Wood, Robert 125 Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Williams, Joseph	103
Woodrow, Alexander156Wood, John62Wood, Madam62Wood, Robert125Wood, Thomas158Wright, Isaac93Wynn, Lieutenant88	Wilson, Philip	121
Wood, John62Wood, Madam62Wood, Robert125Wood, Thomas158Wright, Isaac93Wynn, Lieutenant88	Wilson, Robert	105
Wood, Madam62Wood, Robert125Wood, Thomas158Wright, Isaac93Wynn, Lieutenant88	Woodrow, Alexander	156
Wood, Robert125Wood, Thomas158Wright, Isaac93Wynn, Lieutenant88	Wood, John	62
Wood, Thomas 158 Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Wood, Madam	62
Wright, Isaac 93 Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Wood, Robert	125
Wynn, Lieutenant 88	Wood, Thomas	158
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Wright, Isaac	93
Yansey, Mr. 92	Wynn, Lieutenant	88
	Yansey, Mr.	92